Execution)

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	2500.00	\$ 2500.000
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	d 1000.00	\$ 3000.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$ 1000.00	\$ 3000.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	222.08	SMI	\$400,00	\$88,832.00
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	564.04			8215,616.00
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	5.16		\$395.00	42,038.20

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$324,986.20

CONTRACTOR JMC Cleaning & Mulching LLC ADDRESS 4959 Harrison-Phelp's Rd La Grong, NC 2855)
Federal Identification Number 85-1829 796	
Contractor's License Number 119583	
Authorized Agent Jame H. Noore Title Manyor Monager Signature Date 8-2-2023 CORPORATE SEAL	
Witness Frederick M. Hamson Je Title Witness Signature Frederick M. Hamson Je Title Witness Signature Frederick M. Hamson Je Title Witness	and programming the state of th

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract

Name Jaime Moore	
Email jaineharrisonmoore@gmail.com	
Phone 252-559-9960	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPART TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in a grandance with A tiple 103-105 the Standard Specifications for Roads a	
This bid has been reviewed in apportance with Africae 103-flof the Standard Specifications for Roads a Reviewed by NCDOT A CONTROL OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATION OF ROADS A Reviewed by NCDOT	Date 8/3/2003

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025
Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary
Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	222.08	SMI	290.00	64,403.20
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	564.04	SMI	365.00	205,874.60
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	5.16	SMI	300.00	1,548.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 287,325.80 ✓

CONTRACTOR DanGrady Company LL	.C.	
ADDRESS 1517 little savannah rd Sylva	a NC 28779	
Federal Identification Number 85-0824997		
Contractor's License Number 99645		
Authorized Agent Noah Saunier	_{Title} Managing member	CORPORATE
Signature No.	Date_07/26/23	SEAL
Witness Katherine Harrall	Title Officer	
Signature XA	Date 07/26/23	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Noah Saunier	
Email_Noah@dangradyco.com	- :
Phone (828) 506-0112	_
THE CHARLES TO DE COMPLETED BY MODELL CARO	A TRUA DEDA DERMENTE OE
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CARO TRANSPORTATION	LINA DEPARTMENT OF
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Speci	fications for Roads and Structures 2018.
Reviewed by NCDOT / QUA . Jacobson	Date 1 3 - 202 3
Accounted by NCDOT Mary Kimmel	Date 8-3-23

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025
Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary
Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	of 1,000.00	# 1,000.00 -
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	222.08	SMI	220.00	48,857.60
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	564.04	SMI	\$220.00	124,088.80
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	5.16	SMI	300.00	1,548.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: #

Execution)

contractor Blue Ridge MIWMA LLC ADDRESS 2908 Harding Stelman Rd Yadlunille, NC 27 Federal Identification Number 32-0258800	055
Contractor's License Number	
Authorized Agent Brett Flelman Title OWNEV Signature Brutt Flelman Date 7/27/23 Witness Mey Stelman Title Office Manager	CORPORATE SEAL
Signature Date 12123	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract

Name	
Email	
Phone	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY METERO BY METE	
TRANSPOR This bid has been reviewed in proposance with Article 103-1 pf	
Reviewed by NCDOT Qua . Ja	Date 8-3-2023
Accepted by NCDOT Mary Kins	nel Date 8-3-23

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4000.00	\$4000.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$2000.00	\$6000.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$2000.00	\$6000.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	222.08	SMI	\$430.00	\$ 95,494.44 ml
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	564.04	SMI	\$400.00	\$225,616.00
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	5.16	SMI	\$375.00	\$1,935.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:	\$339,045.44 \$339,045.40

CONTRACTOR PLCL Contacting LLC		
ADDRESS P.O. Box 282 Ayden, NC 2851	13	
Federal Identification Number 83-3822763		
Contractor's License Number N/A		11111111111111111111111111111111111111
Authorized Agent Maria Rogerson	Title Managing Member	CORPORATE
Signature Mana Rogersm	Date 7-3(-23	SEAL
Witness Christi Edwards	Title Administrative Asst.	Torm Caroline
Signature Man Edulado	Date 7-31-23	2019

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name_	Maria Rogerson	<u> </u>
Email_	plclcontractingllc@gmail.com	=
Phone_	252-746-1158	_
TH	IIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAR	DLINA DEPARTMENT OF
Thin hid I	TRANSPORTATION	is and any for Boads and Standard 2019
	has been reviewed in accordance with Article/103-1 of the Standard Spec d by NCDOT	Date $8-3-363$
Accented	AN NODAT MAS KING ME O	Data 8-3-23

